



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO 6974-6:2002
TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Published 2003-10-15

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION

Natural gas — Determination of composition with defined uncertainty by gas chromatography —

Part 6:

Determination of hydrogen, helium, oxygen, nitrogen, carbon dioxide and C1 to C8 hydrocarbons using three capillary columns

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1

Gaz naturel — Détermination de la composition avec une incertitude définie par chromatographie en phase gazeuse —

Partie 6: Détermination de l'hydrogène, de l'hélium, de l'oxygène, de l'azote, du dioxyde de carbone et des hydrocarbures C1 à C8 en utilisant trois colonnes capillaires

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO 6974-6:2002 was prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 193, *Natural gas*, Subcommittee SC 1, *Analysis of natural gas*.

Page 7, Subclause 5.2.2

At end of first paragraph, replace “7.1” by “6.2.1”.

Page 7, Subclause 5.2.3

At end of first paragraph, replace “7.1” by “6.2.1”.

ICS 75.060

Ref. No. ISO 6974-6:2002/Cor.1:2003(E)

© ISO 2003 – All rights reserved

Published in Switzerland

Page 10, Table 3

In the first column, under **Injectors**, replace “Valve” by “Sample valve loop”.

Page 12, Subclause 6.3.1

At the end of the first line on page 12, delete “(see 6.5)”.

Page 12, Subclause 6.3.2

Replace heading by “**C₃ hydrocarbons and higher**”.